

**IN THE HIGH COURT OF JUDICATURE AT BOMBAY
APPELLATE SIDE CIVIL JURISDICTION**

APPEAL FROM ORDER NO. 18 OF 2025

Gera Developments Private LimitedAPPELLANT

V/S

Geras Greens Ville Trinity Towers Co-operativeRESPONDENT

Ho.soc. Ltd.thr. Its Chairman/secretary And

Others

WITH

INTERIM APPLICATION NO. 231 OF 2025

In

Appeal from Order 18 OF 2025

Gera Developments Private LimitedPETITIONER

V/S

Geras Greens Ville Trinity Towers Co-operativeRESPONDENT

Ho.soc. Ltd.thr. Its Chairman/secretary And

Others

Mr. Pralhad Paranjape a/w Ms. Manish Kelkar for Appellant.

Mr. Pratik B. Rahade for Respondent.

CORAM : HON'BLE MS. JUSTICE GAURI GODSE J

DATE : 4th February, 2025

P.C. :

At the request of learned counsel for the Appellant as a Last Chance, Stand Over to 03/03/2025 If any ad-interim / interim relief is operating till today, the same shall continue to operate till the next date. If ad-interim/ interim relief is granted not for a limited period, the same shall remain unaffected.

(FOR REGISTRAR JUDICIAL - I)